Annual Report of MACON Township

Harvey County, Kansas

:The undersxgned treasurer and trustee of MACON Townshlp, submit the followmg
report for the year ending December 31, 2022. '

State of Kansas

Township Annual Report

1 certify that this financial report is a cor;ect summary of all money receivéd and expended as well as |

all unpaid bills for the township during the year ending December 31, 2022.

iDate: 5 Z o

32623

| 4/’{%//;/

Yes

FINANCIAL REPORT
- Cash o Cash
Balance Total ‘ Total Balance ~ Unpaid Bills
Name of Funds Jan. 1,2022 Receipts Expenditures Dec. 31, 2022 Dec. 31, 2022
General 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Road 81,152.10 130,383.11 120,911.65 90,623.56 0.00
Special Machinery 22,799.09 48,124.83 57,556.08 13,367.84 0.00
Fire Protection 0.00 67,638.79 67,638.79 0.00 0.00
Noxious Weed 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Totals 103,951.19 246,146.73 246,106.52 103,991.40 0.00
7 . Total Cash Balance for all Funds 103,991.40
EDoes the Total Cash Balance for all Funds equal to Cash Balance Dec. 317

To/ﬁimship Treasurer

(Cut here for Publication) Report must be published if the annual budget exceed:;dzﬁi,ooo.
Date: /- 273 -23 %#/4/ ﬂ/é
‘ ‘Township Trustee
IFiled this | d‘ay‘ of | Examinéd,arid conﬁrﬁied by the County
Commission, ____day of
~ |County Clerk County Clerk
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State of Kansas
Detail for Annual Report

Projected Receipts: 184,890.00

MACON Township 2022 YTD Receipts: 130,383.11

Road Fund Receipts

Receipts Detail

Amount Projected

. Receipts
County Interest Received P

Date Received From Other Transfer Remaining
Treasurer Income

12-Jan]HARVEY COUNTY 70,004.46 70,004.46 114,885.54

7-Feb]HARVEY COUNTY 1,559.68 1,559.68 113,325.86

9-Mar|[HARVEY COUNTY 2,966.09 2,966.09 110,359.77

4-May|HARVEY COUNTY 1,610.12 1,610.12 108,749.65

2-JunfHARVEY COUNTY 43,425.25 43,425.25 65,324.40

8-Sep|HARVEY COUNTY 5,747.85 5,747.85 59,576.55

27-Oct{HARVEY COUNTY 2,579.85 2,579.85 56,996.70

28-Dec|HARVEY COUNTY 248981 2,489.81 54,506.89

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total 130,383.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 130,383.11

Total Receipts 130,383.11
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State of Kansas

Detail for Annual Report
[ 2022 Budget Authority: 184,890.00
Remaining
MACON Township Cash 2022 Less YTD Expenditures: 120,911.65
Balance:
Road Fund Expenditures 90,623.56 Remaining Budget Auth: 63,978.35
Expenditures Detail
Budget
. . Amount Paid Authority
Date %:.HMWH Paid to/Description Officers Pay Wages m__w_m M_._WM n__nm Equipment Road Materials Transfers Insurance Taxes Other Remaining

5-Jan EFT  iEvergy 24.77 24.77 184,865.23
18-Jan EFT [KS Dept of Revenue 360.00 360.00 184,505.23
19-Jan EFT |KS.GOV 6.72 6.72 184,498 51
2-Feb 675  |Doug Donker 831.15 831.15 183,667.36
4-Mar 676 1Doug Donker 1,041.33 1,041.33 182,626.03
7-Mar EFT [Evergy 178.69 178.69 182,447.34
9-Mar 677 Don Haury 500.00 500.00 181,947.34
2-Apr 679 |Doug Donker 810.37 810.37 181,136.97
7-Apr EFT |Evergy 146.79 146.79 180,990.18
12-Apr 681  i{Farmers CO-OP 3,385.20 3,385.20 177,604.98
13-Apr 682 Levi Nelson 877.68 877.68 176,727 30
25-Apr EFT |U.S. Treasury 445.81 445.81 176,281.49
4-May 684 Doug Donker 1,060.11 1,060,11 175,221.38
5-May 685 [Charlsen Insurance 7,332.00 7,332.00 167,889.38
5-May 686 [Kansas Publishing Ventures 61.60 61.60 167,827.78
9-May EFT _|Evergy 31.54 31.54 167,796.24
20-May 687  |Rafter E Fence 16,107.50 16,107.50 151,688.74
20-May | 688 |Al's Lock & Key 35.00 35.00 151,653.74
2-Jun 689  [Doug Donker 1,418.51 1,418.51 150,235.23
3-Jun 690 [Levi Nelson 1,461.00 1,461.00 148,774.23
6-Jun EFT  jEvergy 24.51 24.51 148,749.72
17-Jun 691 {Harvey County Clerk 100.00 100.00 148,649.72
6-Jul 692 [Duncan Haury 300.00 300.00 148,349.72
77 EFT [Evergy 24.42 24.42 14832530
6-Jul 693 Doug Donker 1,080.88 1,080.88 147,244 42
29-Jul 694  |U.S. Treasury 1,213.87 1,213.87 146,030.55
3-Aug EFT 1KS.GOV 6.71 6.71 146,023.84
6-Aug 695  {CarQuest 120.24 120.24 145,903.60
8-Aug EFT |Evergy 24.40 24.40 145,879.20
12-Aug 696 [Levi Nelson 1,301.96 1,301.96 144,577.24
12-Aug 697  [Levi Nelson 47.22 47.22 144,530.02
12-Aug 698  |Farmers CO-OP 3,536.89 3,536.89 140,993.13
17-Aug 699  iKanEquip 149.04 149.04 140,844.09
17-Aug 700 |J&H Farm Equipment 4.08 4.08 140,840.01
6-Sep EFT |Evergy 24.74 24.74 140,815.27
9-Sep 703 [Doug Donker 1,181.78 1,181.78 139,633.49
9-Sep 704 |Kansas Publishing Ventures 52.80 52.80 139,580.69
9-Sep 705  {Charlsen Insurance 528.00 528 00 139.052.69
13-Oct 706 iClyde Young Memorial 50.00 50.00 139,002.69
21-Oct 707 {U.S. Treasury 510.05 510,05 138,492.64
6-Oct EFT |Evergy 24.88 24.88 138,467.76
21-Oct 708  [Farmers CO-OP 2,170.00 2,170.00 136,297.76
31-Oct 709 |Doug Donker 1,318.62 1,318.62 134,979.14
7-Nov 710 [Levi Nelson 1,582.34 1,582.34 133,396.80
7-Nov EFT [Evergy 28.14 28.14 133,368.66
17-Nov 711 |Williams Service 294.45 294.45 133,074.21
17-Nov 712 {USPS 60.00 60.00 133,014.21
3-Dec 713 {Doug Donker 1,604.69 1,604.69 131,409.52
3-Dec 714 |Tractor Supply 1,192.41 1,192.41 130,217.11
3-Dec 715  |[Graber’s 23.17 23.17 130,193.94




State of Kansas

Detail for Annual Report

2022 Budget Authority: 184,890.00
Remaining
MACON Township Cash 2022 Less YTD Expenditures: 120,911.65
Balance:
Road Fund Expenditures 90,623.56 Remaining Budget Auth: 63,978.35
Expenditures Detail
Budget
. Amount Paid |  Authority
Date Check Paid to/Description Officers Pay Wages Fuel, Supplies Equipment Road Materials Transfers Insurance Taxes Other Remaining
Number & Other
5-Dec EFT |Evergy 37.97 37.97 130,155.97
17-Dec 716 [Harvey County Road & Bridge 178.03 178.03 129,977.94
17-Dec 717 |Harvey County Weed Dept. 1,041.26 1,041.26 128,936.68
17-Dec 718  |Becker Building 2,328.25 2.328.25 126,608.43
17-Dec 719 {CarQuest 361.02 361.02 126,247.41
18-Dec 720 iMike Watkins 2,000.00 2,000.00 124,247.41
18-Dec 721 {Don Haury 2,000.00 2,000.00 122,247.41
18-Dec 722 [Robert DuBois 2,000.60 2,000.00 120,247 .41
18-Dec 723 Robert DuBois 10.84 10.84 120,236.57
19-Dec 724 {Koeln Electric 1,106.22 1,106.22 119,130.35
19-Dec 725  iHalstead Tire 1,042.10 1,042.10 118,088.25
23-Dec 726  [Halstead Market 475.00 475.00 117,613.25
30-Dec 729  [Rafter E Fence 5,700.00 5,700.00 111,913.25
30-Dec 730 |Levi Nelson 350.93 350.93 111,562.32
30-Dec 731 iLevi Nelson 65.09 65.09 111,497.23
30-Dec 732 {Troy’s True Value 114.74 114,74 111,382.49
30-Dec 733 |U.S. Treasury 1,026.13 1,026.13 110,356.36
7-Feb EFT [Evergy 156.01 156.01 110,200.35
16-Feb T001 [Transfer to SpMachine 46,222.00 46,222.00 63,978 35
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
Total 6,000.00 16,221.35 9,757.26 4,400.45 9,247.54 46,222.00 7,860.00 3,569.29 17,633.76 0.00| 120,911.65
Total expenditures 120,911.65
Page No.




State of Kansas
Detail for Annual Report

Projected Receipts: 0.00
MACON Township 2022 YTD Receipts: 48,124.83
Special Machinery Fund Receipts
Receipts Detail
Amount
Cash .
Date Received From County Interest Other Transfer Carryover Received
Treasurer Income
2021
31-Jan [INTRUST BANK 7.72 7.72
5-Jan |INTRUST BANK account correction 0.57 0.67
i6-Feb {INTRUST BANK 46,222.00 46,222.00
28-Feb |INTRUST BANK 17.26 17.26
31-Mar |INTRUST BANK 43.77 43.77
30-Apr [INTRUST BANK 44.15 44.15
31-May [INTRUST BANK 71.98 71.98
30-Jun [INTRUST BANK 120.65 120.65
31-Jul {INTRUST BANK 197.82 197.82
31-Aug {INTRUST BANK 259.16 259.16
30-Sep {INTRUST BANK 216.64 216.64
31-Oct JINTRUST BANK 272.56 272.56
30-Nov |INTRUST BANK 308.88 308.88
31-Dec {INTRUST BANK 341.57 341.57
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Total 0.00 1,902.16 0.57 46,222.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,124.83
Total Receipts 48,124.73
Page No.




State of Kansas

Detail for Annual Report

MACON Township

Special Machinery Fund Expenditures

Remaining
Cash
Balance:

13,367.84

2022

Expenditures Detail

Date

Check
Number

Paid to/Description

Officers Pay

Reports,
Services

Utilities

Office
Supplies

Equipment

Repairs

Buildings

Transfer

Mileage

Other

Amount Paid

12-Mar

678

KanEquip

57,556.08

57,556.08

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

57,556.08

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

57,556.08

Total expenditures

57,556.08

_




State of Kansas

Detail for Annual Report

MACON Township

2022

Projected Receipts:

YTD Receipts:

67,750.00

67,638.79

Fire Protection Fund Receipts

Receipts Detail

Date

Received From

County
Treasurer

Interest
Income

Other

Transfer

Amount
Received

Projected
Receipts
Remaining

12-Jan

HARVEY COUNTY

38,525.57

38,525.57

20.224.43

9-Mar

HARVEY COUNTY

1,567.56

1,567.56

27,656.87

2-Jun

HARVEY COUNTY

23,723.28

23,723.28

3,933.59

8-Sep

HARVEY COUNTY

2,122.71

2,122.71

1,810.88

27-Oct JHARVEY COUNTY

509.45

509.45

1,301.43

28-Dec |HARVEY COUNTY

1,190.22

1,190.22

111.21

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total

67,638.79

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

67,638.79

Total Receipts

67,638.79
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State of Kansas

Detail for Annual Report

| _ 2022 Budget Authority: 67,750.00
Remaining
MACON Township Cash 2022 Less YTD Expenditures: 67,638.79
Balance:
Fire Protection Fund Expenditures 0.00 Remaining Budget Auth: 111.21
Cash Violation Expenditures Detail
Budget
Amount Paid |  Authori
Date Check Paid to/Description Officers Pay Rep nnm. Utilities Ommo.o Equipment Repairs Buildings Transfer Mileage Other Waam_.:mw\m
Number Services Supplies

20-Aug 701 [City of Halstead 7,896.65 7,896.65 59,853.35

20-Aug| 702 |City of Newton 55,919.76 55,919.76 3,933.59

30-Dec| 727 |City of Halstead 472.98 472.98 3,460.61

30-Dec| 728 ICity of Newton 3,349.40 3,349 40 111.21
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 67,638.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,638.79
Total expenditures 67,638.79
Page No.




State of Kansas
Detail for Annual Report

MACON Township
Unpaid Bills at Year-End 2022 (do not list if recorded as an expenditure)
. L. Special Fire Noxious
Jate Ordere Owed To Description General Road Machinery | Protection Weed
TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Page No.




